
Canisius Enrollment At A Glance

Enrollment Totals Undergrad Graduate Total
Enrollment

Fall 2017
Fall 2016 3,734

3,464
1,139
1,066

2,595
2,398

Race/Ethnicity
White

African American
Hispanic

Asian

Two or More Races
Native American

Hawaiian / Pacific Islander

Non-Resident Alien
Unknown 8%

5%
0%

0%
2%

2%

5%
8%

70%

16%

5%
0%

0%
1%

1%

3%
7%

67%

5%

4%
0%

0%
2%

3%

6%
8%

72%

Enrollment Status

Full Time

Part Time 669
19%

2,795
81%

574
54%

492
46%

95
4%

2,303
96%

-7.2%-6.4%-7.6%

College/School Undergrad Graduate Total
Enrollment

Arts & Sciences
Business
Education & Human Services
No College Designated 57

1,105
934
1,368

721
271
74

57
384
663
1,294

Fall 2017
Fall 2016 47,433

44,438
8,714
8,390

38,719
36,048

Credit Hour Totals

ALANA 20%16%21%Student Type
New First Time
Transfer
Re-admit Student
Continuing
Kings
Non Matriculated 84

8
2,390
31
90
861

11

732
15

308

73
8

1,658
16
90
553

22.929.320.1

Credit Hours Earned

0 - 29

30 - 59

60 - 89

90 +
573
24%

539
22%

557
23%

729
30%

Percent Change, Enrollment

Gender
Male
Female 54%

46%
62%
38%

50%
50%

-6.3%-3.7%-6.9%Percent Change, Credit Hours

Fall 2017
Fall 2016 3,379

3,163
861
820

2,518
2,343

Total FTE

-6.4%-4.7%-7.0%Percent Change, FTE

Average Age

Residency

New York Resident

Out of State Resident

Canadian

Other International

Undeclared
24
1%

86
2%

57
2%

415
12%

2,882
83%

21
2%

28
3%

11
1%

167
16%

839
79%

3
0%

58
2%

46
2%

248
10%

2,043
85%

Notes:
Statistics reference students active on this year's census date of 10/2/17.
ALANA calculation excludes international students and those of unknown race/ethnicity.
Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.


