Canisius Enrollment At A Glance

Enrollment Totals	<u>Undergrad</u>	<u>Graduate</u>	<u>Total</u> Enrollment	College/School	Undergrad	<u>Graduate</u>	<u>Total</u> <u>Enrollment</u>
Fall 2017	2,398	1,066	3,464	Arts & Sciences	1,294	74	1,368
Fall 2016	2,595	1,139	3,734	Business	663	271	934
				Education & Human Services	384	721	1,105
Percent Change, Enrollment	-7.6%	-6.4%	-7.2%	No College Designated	57		57
Enrollment Status							
Full Time	2,303	492	2,795	Gender			
T dil Tillio	96%	46%	81%	Male	50%	38%	46%
Part Time	95	574	669	Female	50%	62%	54%
	4%	54%	19%	Race/Ethnicity			
Credit Hour Totals				White	72%	67%	70%
Fall 2017	36,048	8,390	44,438	African American	8%	7%	8%
Fall 2016	38,719	8,714	47,433	Hispanic	6%	3%	5%
Percent Change, Credit Hours	0.00/	0.70/	0.20/	Asian	3%	1%	2%
	-6.9%	-3.7%	-6.3%	Two or More Races	2%	1%	2%
Total FTE				Native American	0%	0%	0%
Fall 2017	2,343	820	3,163	Hawaiian / Pacific Islander	0%	0%	0%
Fall 2016	2,518	861	3,379	Non-Resident Alien	4%	5%	5%
Percent Change, FTE	-7.0%	-4.7%	-6.4%	Unknown	5%	16%	8%
Student Type				ALANA	21%	16%	20%
New First Time	553	308	861				
Transfer	90		90	Average Age	20.1	29.3	22.9
Re-admit Student	16	15	31	Residency			
Continuing	1,658	732	2,390	New York Resident	2,043	839	2,882
Kings	8		8	New Tork Nesident	85%	79%	83%
Non Matriculated	73	11	84	Out of State Resident	248 10%	167 16%	415 12%
Credit Hours Earned				Canadian	46	11	57
	729			Canadian	2%	1%	2%
0 - 29	30%			Other International	58	28	86
30 - 59	557				2% 3	3% 21	2% 24
	23%			Undeclared	0%	2%	1%
60 - 89	539 22%			Notes:			
90 +	573 24%			Statistics reference students active on t ALANA calculation excludes internation	al students and those		hnicity.

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.